Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396220

e-mail: pers-dd@nic.in

No.1/364/96-PER/Vol.I/ 213

Dated: 01 /03/2019

Read: Order No.14020/02/2019-UTS-II dated 27-02-2019 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

ORDER

Consequent upon joining of Shri Rajnikant Awadhiya, EG, DANIPS in the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to post Shri Rajnikant Awadhiya, EG, DANIPS as Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Daman with immediate effect thereby relieving Shri Vipul Anekant, DANIPS.

Shri Vipul Anekant, DANIPS is transferred and posted as Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Khanvel, Dadra & Nagar Haveli with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu/DNH
- 4. The Secretary (Personnel), Secretariat, Daman
- 5. The Secretary (Tourism), Secretariat, Daman
- 6. The Collector, Daman /Diu / DNH.
- 7. The P.S. to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), Secretariat, DNH.
- 9. The Concerned Department/Officers, Daman.
- 10. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 11. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
- 12. The Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 13. The Assistant Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 14. Office Copy / Guard Copy